

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:	2018	8-0966	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/9	/2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/9	/2018			Final action:	10/9/2018	
Enactment date:	10/9	/2018			Enactment #:	673	
Effective date:	10/9	/2018					
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby commend Fund My Future for their work in creating a culture of savings throughout the Pittsburgh region, celebrates the success of the program during its first year of operation, and encourages families to plan for their financial future; and, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare October 12, 2018 to be "National Savings Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:	Erika Strassburger, All Members						
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MRS. STRASSBURGER						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
10/9/2018	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	pted	Pass